City of Fresno

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1721 Van Ness Avenue ' Fresno, CA 93721
Phone (559) 621-5600

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 28
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: HEE CITY COUNCIL | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY __ | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD Mar 5, 2020
PROJECT: Veterans Boulevard Grade Separation — SHEET 10f1
P.O NO: 0000076464 PROJECT 1.D. _ PW00683 / 3672 BID FILE NO. 3672
TO: Granite Construction Company 2716 Granite Court Fresno CA 93706 L,CONTRACTOR

You are hereby requested lo make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the
following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract

NOTE_THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED Change requested by: City of Fresno

Description:

1. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

A. Provides for all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals related to the construction of a CMU block
wall on Carnegie Avenue, along Union Pacific Railroad and City of Fresno Right-of-Way, in accordance
with Request for Proposal No. 38, dated March 7, 2023, and Granite Construction’s Proposed Contract
Change Order No. 47, dated March 17, 2023

Increase in Contract Price . c Y 5 2 . M kit ek O 198,740.00

B. Provides for all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals related to any additionat work which may be
required due to differing job site conditions at the tie in points of the existing CMU block wall, or any other
unforeseen work, which the Engineer determines necessary to complete the intended work, per Request
for Proposal No. 38, and Granite Construction's Proposed Contract Change Order No 47, dated March
17,2023

Work to be performed on a Force Account basis in accordance with Section 3-3 of the City Standard
Specifications, Section 9-1.04 of the California State Standard Specifications and as directed by the
Engineer. Actual payment will be determined by the Engineer's Approved Daily Extra Work Reports

Estimated Increase in Contract Price. . ) . . . oye P 20.000.00
1l CONTRACT PRICE

Estimated increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and

overhead. Estimated increase in Contract Price . . . - $218,740.00
. CONTRACT TIME
Change In Contract Time . y — 9 Days
Cost of this Change Order $218,740.00  increase |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME 144:M48
Esumatea X __ Decrease NUMBER
Exact OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 20,038,376.39 Date of Notice 1o Proceed May 20, 2020
Approved Cost Changes to Date $  1,993.,869.39 Contract X Working _ Calendar Days 360
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Complstion Oct 21, 2021
including this Change Order $ 2,212,609.39 Time extension days this CCO 9
- Total ime exiension days all CCO's 311
Net change in Conlract Price is Weather/Other Days through 3/25/2023 37
of the original Contract Price 11.0% Suspended Days through 3/25/2023 55
Extended Date for Completion May 31. 2023
Revised Contract Price $ 22,250,985.78 Substantlal Complstion

We, the undersigned cantractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agres, if this proposal 1s
approved, that we will provide all equipmant, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all servicas
necessary for the wark atyove, specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the price shown above

Accepted Date ‘[I (g ZOZ—; Conlractor: Granite Construction Company
—

Signed By. =7 //f>§, Title Aﬂ’-a /%mﬁl(f
= |

spacilications a5 to geoceading with (he ardered wirk

If the contractor mMm acceplance of 1is order, s atlenlion 15 d d to the req 3 oy /

Approval // @/' H/b}
Submitted By: Mark Vargas e Recommended ! Dot : 202:3
Inspeclol V yy‘{n r.u_y 7 i
Authonzed B Chief Administrative Officer P 7/

(" change orders or total of change orders vxcend 5 parcent of conlrac! prico) rd

Autnonzed B Cuy Council Minutes of Meeting Dated
(1 change order or lolal cnange orders exceed 10 percent of contract grice or o indwidual change &
excagds Frasno City Charter inmit ar Section 33422 Health and Safety Code for Agency contracls )

Approved M Pubic Works Assistant Director

B public Works Director S Dale

¢: Randall Morrison, Project Manager
Jesus Avitia Project Manager

mmK:\ProjectFiles-PW\PW00683 BF3672 Veterans Grade Separation Camegie Phase 2CCO\CCO 28 Carnegie CMU Block Wal\PW00683 BF3672 CCO48/2023



